
SPA SUMMER CLASSIC
Motor Classic Drexler Open Formula

Race 1 (25 Minutes)

Final Classification

Driver Nat Team Car TimeLaps Gap KphKph LapTotal Time

Best Lap

No Cl.

10 Juju NODA F3 DALLARA F320 (Volkswagen) F2000D 10 27:10.288 - 154.4 6 2:17.845 182.91 JPN

1 Benjamin BERTA F3 DALLARA F317 (Mercedes) F2000D 10 27:14.333 +4.045 154.0 6 2:18.765 181.72 HUN

19 Cian CAREY F3 DALLARA F318 (Mercedes) DREX 10 27:16.315 +6.027 153.8 8 2:18.178 182.53 IRL

44 Sandro ZELLER F3 DALLARA F316 (Mercedes HWA) F2000D 10 27:22.533 +12.245 153.2 7 2:18.963 181.44 CHE

131 Francesco GALLI F3 DALLARA F320 (Volkswagen) F2000 10 27:23.278 +12.990 153.2 8 2:18.795 181.75 ITA

51 Bernardo PELLEGRINI F3 DALLARA F320 (Mercedes) F2000 10 27:24.760 +14.472 153.0 10 2:18.950 181.56 ITA

14 Andrea BENALLI F3 DALLARA F309 (VW Power Engine) F2000 10 27:28.214 +17.926 152.7 10 2:19.508 180.77 ITA

11 Kurt BÖHLEN F3 DALLARA F316 (Mercedes) DREX 10 27:34.263 +23.975 152.2 6 2:20.508 179.48 CHE

3 Marcel TOBLER F3 DALLARA F308 (Mercedes HWA) DREX 10 27:46.083 +35.795 151.1 7 2:21.801 177.89 CHE

5 Thomas AREGGER F3 DALLARA F309 (Volkswagen) DREX 10 27:50.285 +39.997 150.7 10 2:22.357 177.110 CHE

46 Riccardo PEREGO F3 DALLARA F317 (Volkswagen) F2000 10 27:59.808 +49.520 149.8 6 2:22.362 177.111 ITA

36 Francesco SOLFAROLI F3 DALLARA F317 (Toyota) F2000 10 28:01.270 +50.982 149.7 6 2:24.216 174.812 ITA

6 Enrico MILANI F3 DALLARA F308 (Fiat) F2000 10 28:07.416 +57.128 149.2 5 2:24.400 174.613 ITA

2 Urs RÜTTIMANN F3 DALLARA F306 (Volkswagen) DREX 10 28:08.770 +58.482 149.0 10 2:24.353 174.714 CHE

39 Edoardo BONANOMI F3 DALLARA F312 (Mercedes) F2000 10 28:10.130 +59.842 148.9 10 2:24.531 174.515 ITA

23 Marco MAROTTA F3 DALLARA F312 (Volkswagen) F2000 10 28:11.419 +1:01.131 148.8 6 2:25.048 173.816 ITA

42 Davide PEDETTI F3 DALLARA F317 (Toyota) F2000 10 28:27.542 +1:17.254 147.4 7 2:24.471 174.517 ITA

81 Giancarlo PEDETTI F3 DALLARA F317 (Toyota) F2000 10 28:28.492 +1:18.204 147.3 7 2:27.482 171.018 ITA

8 Dino RASERO F3 DALLARA F320 (Mercedes HWA) F2000 10 28:29.128 +1:18.840 147.3 7 2:23.074 176.219 ITA

75 Mei SHIBI F3 DALLARA 308 (Volkswagen) F2000 10 28:31.173 +1:20.885 147.1 7 2:27.408 171.120 ITA

20 Stig LARSEN F3 DALLARA F317  (Volkswagen) F2000 10 28:43.035 +1:32.747 146.1 8 2:27.113 171.421 DNK

7 Christian ZELLER F3 DALLARA F312 (Opel) DREX 10 28:44.543 +1:34.255 146.0 7 2:27.599 170.822 DEU

27 Patrick BELLEZZA F3 DALLARA F300 (Fiat Novamotor) F2000 10 28:45.844 +1:35.556 145.8 7 2:27.434 171.023 ITA

24 Victor SMIALEK F3 DALLARA F308 (Fiat) DREX 10 28:48.071 +1:37.783 145.7 9 2:27.612 170.824 CAN

99 Tim BUCKLEY F3 DALLARA F302 (Toyota) DREX 10 29:09.542 +1:59.254 143.9 7 2:31.436 166.525 IRL

180 Patrick HARMUTH F3 DALLARA F308 (Toyota) DREX 10 29:12.341 +2:02.053 143.6 6 2:31.255 166.726 FRA

199 Thomas ZELTNER F3 DALLARA F317 (Toyota) DREX 10 29:18.580 +2:08.292 143.1 6 2:30.575 167.527 CHE

13 Philipp TODTENHAUPT F3 DALLARA F317 (Toyota) DREX 10 29:26.074 +2:15.786 142.5 6 2:33.418 164.328 DEU

76 Christof LEDERMANN F3 DALLARA F309 (Power Engine) TOP 9 27:12.702 1 Lap 138.7 9 2:34.942 162.729 CHE

32 Andreas STAMANN TATUUS FR 2.0 (Renault) DREX 9 27:17.282 1 Lap 138.3 8 2:37.353 160.230 DEU

4 Robert ROWE F3 DALLARA F312 (Toyota) DREX 9 27:59.026 1 Lap 134.9 7 2:28.472 169.831 AUS

122 Norbert GROER TATUUS FR 2.0 (Renault) DREX 9 28:50.628 1 Lap 130.9 9 2:36.012 161.632 AUT

34 Sergio CONTI TATUUS F4 (Abarth) F2000 9 29:31.131 1 Lap 127.9 6 2:53.492 145.333 ITA

   Not classified

68 Enzo STENTELLA F3 DALLARA F320 (Mercedes) F2000ITA

12 Umberto VAGLIO F3 DALLARA F308 (Toyota) TOPITA

2:17.845 Lap6 182.9 Kph Juju NODA

2:15.343 186.3 KphJuju NODAPole Position:

Fastest Lap:

CAR 20 - 5 SECONDS TIME PENALTY

DRYTrack Status:Published at: ..............................

Timekeeper:

Xavier LOZANOEtienne MASSILLON             Ronald BARBIERE               Jan DHONDT

Stewards
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SPA SUMMER CLASSIC
Motor Classic Drexler Open Formula

Final Classification by Class

Race 1 (25 Minutes)

Driver Nat Team Car TimeLaps Gap KphKph LapTotal Time

Best Lap

No

DREX
2:18.178191 Cian CAREY F3 DALLARA F318 (Mercedes) 810 27:16.315 153.8 182.5IRL

2:20.508112 Kurt BÖHLEN F3 DALLARA F316 (Mercedes) 610 27:34.263 152.2 179.4CHE +17.948

2:21.80133 Marcel TOBLER F3 DALLARA F308 (Mercedes HWA) 710 27:46.083 151.1 177.8CHE +29.768

2:22.35754 Thomas AREGGER F3 DALLARA F309 (Volkswagen) 1010 27:50.285 150.7 177.1CHE +33.970

2:24.35325 Urs RÜTTIMANN F3 DALLARA F306 (Volkswagen) 1010 28:08.770 149.0 174.7CHE +52.455

2:27.59976 Christian ZELLER F3 DALLARA F312 (Opel) 710 28:44.543 146.0 170.8DEU +1'28.228

2:27.612247 Victor SMIALEK F3 DALLARA F308 (Fiat) 910 28:48.071 145.7 170.8CAN +1'31.756

2:31.436998 Tim BUCKLEY F3 DALLARA F302 (Toyota) 710 29:09.542 143.9 166.5IRL +1'53.227

2:31.2551809 Patrick HARMUTH F3 DALLARA F308 (Toyota) 610 29:12.341 143.6 166.7FRA +1'56.026

2:30.57519910 Thomas ZELTNER F3 DALLARA F317 (Toyota) 610 29:18.580 143.1 167.5CHE +2'02.265

2:33.4181311 Philipp TODTENHAUPT F3 DALLARA F317 (Toyota) 610 29:26.074 142.5 164.3DEU +2'09.759

2:37.3533212 Andreas STAMANN TATUUS FR 2.0 (Renault) 89 27:17.282 138.3 160.2DEU 1 Lap

2:28.472413 Robert ROWE F3 DALLARA F312 (Toyota) 79 27:59.026 134.9 169.8AUS 1 Lap

2:36.01212214 Norbert GROER TATUUS FR 2.0 (Renault) 99 28:50.628 130.9 161.6AUT 1 Lap

F2000
2:18.7951311 Francesco GALLI F3 DALLARA F320 (Volkswagen) 810 27:23.278 153.2 181.7ITA

2:18.950512 Bernardo PELLEGRINI F3 DALLARA F320 (Mercedes) 1010 27:24.760 153.0 181.5ITA +1.482

2:19.508143 Andrea BENALLI F3 DALLARA F309 (VW Power Engine) 1010 27:28.214 152.7 180.7ITA +4.936

2:22.362464 Riccardo PEREGO F3 DALLARA F317 (Volkswagen) 610 27:59.808 149.8 177.1ITA +36.530

2:24.216365 Francesco SOLFAROLI F3 DALLARA F317 (Toyota) 610 28:01.270 149.7 174.8ITA +37.992

2:24.40066 Enrico MILANI F3 DALLARA F308 (Fiat) 510 28:07.416 149.2 174.6ITA +44.138

2:24.531397 Edoardo BONANOMI F3 DALLARA F312 (Mercedes) 1010 28:10.130 148.9 174.5ITA +46.852

2:25.048238 Marco MAROTTA F3 DALLARA F312 (Volkswagen) 610 28:11.419 148.8 173.8ITA +48.141

2:24.471429 Davide PEDETTI F3 DALLARA F317 (Toyota) 710 28:27.542 147.4 174.5ITA +1'04.264

2:27.4828110 Giancarlo PEDETTI F3 DALLARA F317 (Toyota) 710 28:28.492 147.3 171.0ITA +1'05.214

2:23.074811 Dino RASERO F3 DALLARA F320 (Mercedes HWA) 710 28:29.128 147.3 176.2ITA +1'05.850

2:27.4087512 Mei SHIBI F3 DALLARA 308 (Volkswagen) 710 28:31.173 147.1 171.1ITA +1'07.895

2:27.1132013 Stig LARSEN F3 DALLARA F317  (Volkswagen) 810 28:43.035 146.1 171.4DNK +1'19.757

2:27.4342714 Patrick BELLEZZA F3 DALLARA F300 (Fiat Novamotor) 710 28:45.844 145.8 171.0ITA +1'22.566

2:53.4923415 Sergio CONTI TATUUS F4 (Abarth) 69 29:31.131 127.9 145.3ITA 1 Lap

   Not classified
68 Enzo STENTELLA F3 DALLARA F320 (Mercedes)ITA 10 Laps

TOP
2:34.942761 Christof LEDERMANN F3 DALLARA F309 (Power Engine) 99 27:12.702 138.7 162.7CHE

   Not classified
12 Umberto VAGLIO F3 DALLARA F308 (Toyota)ITA 9 Laps

F2000D
2:17.845101 Juju NODA F3 DALLARA F320 (Volkswagen) 610 27:10.288 154.4 182.9JPN

2:18.76512 Benjamin BERTA F3 DALLARA F317 (Mercedes) 610 27:14.333 154.0 181.7HUN +4.045

2:18.963443 Sandro ZELLER F3 DALLARA F316 (Mercedes HWA) 710 27:22.533 153.2 181.4CHE +12.245

CAR 20 - 5 SECONDS TIME PENALTY

DRYTrack Status:
Published at: ..............................

Timekeeper:

Xavier LOZANO

Stewards

Etienne MASSILLON             Ronald BARBIERE               Jan DHONDT
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